Board of Directors Meeting - AGENDA
ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Tuesday, June 20, 2017 - 7:00 p.m.
Holiday Inn Express Meeting Room
4360 Town Center Drive, El Dorado Hills, CA

1. Call to Order/Announcements
Pledge of Allegiance; Roll Call

2. Public Comment - Items Not on Agenda

At this time, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding any item within the
subject matter jurisdiction of the Board, not set forth as an agenda item. No action may be taken on items
raised during Public Comment as they are not on the agenda. Issues presented in Public comments may
be referred to staff or scheduled on a future board agenda. Please limit your comments to three minutes
or less. The public comment portion of the meeting will not exceed 15 minutes.

In addition, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding an agenda item after
that item has been called but before the Board entertains its discussion of the item. Please limit your
comments to three minutes or less.

3. Monthly Reports
a. General Manager Report
b. Master Plan Committee Report

4. Consent Items
a. Approval of draft Minutes of May 16, 2017 Regular meeting and June 6, 2017 Special meeting
of the Board of Directors
b. Approval of Financial Reports prepared by the County Auditor’s office for:
Month ending May, 2017
. Correspondence receive/file:
Bank Statements for period ended June 14, 2017
El Dorado Auditor-Controller Memo dated May 15, 2017 re: Communication #1 Regarding
Change to New Property Tax Administration System
EDD Notice dated May 17, 2017 regarding new requirements for submission of tax returns,
wage reports, and payroll tax deposits to EDD electronically
SDRMA 2017 Board of Directors Election ballot and materials
CSDA 2017 Board of Directors Election ballot and materials
iStorage Rental Rate Increase Notice
SDRMA letter dated May 16, 2017 regarding F'Y 18 Property/Liability Package Program

[¢]

5. Old Business

a. Folsom Heights Development Project — Staff to provide update regarding the Project
including revisions to project plan implemented by the City of Folsom and updated
project timeline (Informational/Discussion Item)



b. Berkshire Park Tree Work; Consideration of Further Authorization of Expenditure
of Funds — Continued from May meeting: Following authorization of funds for work
approved in February, estimates for work came in higher than approved amount of $750;
consideration authorization of additional $245 for tree removal instead of trimming
(Discussion/Possible Action Item)

c. 4t of July Event in Stonebriar Park 2017 — Following authorization of funds to defray
District’s contribution toward costs for this event approved in May, staff seeking
authorization for approval to increase the approved amount from $850 to $1,000 due to
the increased cost of rentals from vendor that carries required liability insurance
(Discussion/Possible Action Item)

d. Preliminary Budget Fiscal Year 2018 — Consideration of draft preliminary budget for
discussion and approval (Discussion/Possible Action Item

6. New Business

e. Berkshire Irrigation — Staff to present costs for modification of irrigation system to
trees at Berkshire Park; seeking authorization for expenditure of funds from approved
budget in an amount not-to-exceed $700 for this work (Discussion/Possible Action Item)

f. Shadow Hills Bulletin Board — Staff to present costs for installation of concrete path to
bulletin board mounted on wall; seeking authorization for expenditure of funds from
approved budget in an amount not-to-exceed $385 for costs associated with this
(Discussion/Action Item)

g. Storage Unit Rental — Staff seeking authorization for expenditure of funds from
approved budget in the amount of $1,716 for rental of the District storage unit for FY18

7. Adjournment

Fewedkekkk

The Board may take action on any of the items listed on this Agenda regardless of whether the matter
appears on the Consent Calendar or is described as an action item, a report, or an information item.

NOTICE TO THE DISABLED AND VISUALLY OR HEARING IMPAIRED: In compliance with the
Americans with Disabilities Act, Rolling Hills CSD will provide special assistance for disabled citizens. A request
for disability related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, made be made by a
person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting
by contacting the General Manager at (916) 235-8671 or GenMgr@RollingHillsCSD.org . Notification 48 hours
prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.



ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
MINUTES OF MAY 16, 2017 MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

1. Call to Order/Roll Call.

The meeting of the Rolling Hills CSD held on May 16, 2017, was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by President Matt Sites in the
meeting room at Holiday Inn Express, 4360 Town Center Drive, El Dorado Hills, California. In addition to President Sites,
Directors Tim Halverson, Brenda Collette, and Gordon Fawkes, General Manager Chaney Hicks, and Board Secretary
Linda Stone were present at roll call. Two members of the public were in attendance. Director Mark Magee was absent.

2. Public Comment. A resident commented that there is a street light out in Stonebriar. General Manager Chaney Hicks
commented that can be reported through the PG&E website as it is PG&E that maintains the street lights in Stonebriar.
The District maintains the poles and lights in Shadow Hills and Springfield Meadows.

The Chair asked if there was any objection to taking some items out of order which may require a vote to ensure a
quorum is present; hearing none the meeting proceeded.

Taken out of order:

4. Consent Items

The consent items consisting of the draft Minutes of April 18, 2017 Regular meeting of the Board of Directors; Financial
Reports prepared by the County Auditor’s office for month ending April 30, 2017; and bank statement for period ended
May 14, 2017 were considered. Director Gordon Fawkes moved to approve the consent items and accept and file the
items; second by Director Tim Halverson; motion carried.

AYES: Sites, Halverson, Fawkes

NOES: None

ABSENT: Magee

ABSTAIN: Collette

6. New Business
¢. District Open Space Perimeter Fire Breaks. General Manager Chaney Hicks briefed the Board about the annual
fire scraping. Director Tim Halverson made a motion for expenditure of funds from approved budget in an amount
not-to-exceed $2,200.00 for costs associated with annual scraping of 10’ fire breaks around the perimeter of the
District open space property; second by President Matt Sites; motion carried.
AYES: Sites, Halverson, Fawkes, Collette
NOES: None
ABSENT: Magee
ABSTAIN: None

d. El Dorado Hills Fire Department Unimproved Property Hazard Reduction Standard (weed abatement program)
2017. Chaney discussed that it is again time to cut the weeds and maintain clearance from fences and structures.
Chaney has worked to be proactive to mitigate fire danger. She noted at the time of the fire on the hill which
damaged some homes and property, a 30’ clearance requirement was in place. That requirement is now increased.
After discussion, President Tim Halverson made a motion for expenditure of funds from the approved budget in an
amount not-to-exceed $3,800.00 for costs to cut 100’ clearance from fences and structures and as required by the
unimproved property hazard reduction standard; second by Director Gordon Fawkes; motion carried.

AYES: Sites, Halverson, Fawkes, Collette

NOES: None

ABSENT: Magee

ABSTAIN: None



e. Emergency Irrigation Controller Replacement. General Manager Chaney Hicks updated the Board about the
controller in Stonebriar Park that shorted out two weeks ago and mentioned that it was one of the original
controllers installed when the park was built. Given the temperatures and the fact that pre-emergent had recently
been applied to the park she was concerned about losing the turf and trees in the park if it went without water.
Replacement of the controller on an emergency basis also saved on the costs to hand water the park in the interim.
Chaney also noted that the replacement controller has a water sensor built-in so it automatically will adjust if it has
rained. After discussion, President Matt Sites made a motion to ratify the emergency authorization made by a Board
Member approving the purchase and replacement of the irrigation controller in the amount of $1,950.00 to
preserve and protect landscaping; second by Director Tim Halverson; motion carried.

AYES: Sites, Halverson, Fawkes, Collette

NOES: None

ABSENT: Magee

ABSTAIN: None

5. Old Business
a. Folsom Heights Development Project. President Sites provided an update about the project as a result of the
Folsom Planning Commission meeting held on May 3 which he, Director Halverson, and GM Chaney Hicks attended.
At that meeting, the Folsom Planning Commission considered the Folsom Heights project for approval of maps,
design guidelines, and a Development Agreement amendment. At that meeting they were surprised to learn new
information about the phasing of the project and the fact that during phase one there is only one point of
ingress/egress planned and that an emergency access is to be put in at Winterfield. In addition, they learned that
there is no park space planned until phases 3 or 4 and no park space planned in Folsom Heights whatsoever. It is
Folsom’s contention that small pocket parks do not work so they are planning based on larger more regionalized
parks. This means not only will the project have a huge impact on the District’s roads but on its parks also. President
Matt Sites provided comment at the meeting. The project was not recommended for approval on a 4-3 vote against
but they could not make the necessary findings. The project was sent back to Folsom City staff.

The Board continues its investigation into the ability of the Folsom developers to utilize the easements apparently
granted by the prior Board in 2000 to a landowner in Folsom. Based on an opinion that the easements are valid, the
Board is working to mitigate the negative impacts it believes will fall on the District. Based on the mitigation work
recently completed with CalAtlantic, the Board will look at what it might realize in the way of traffic and parks
mitigation for this project. A further meeting with Clay Loomis, representative of the project owner, will be
scheduled to discuss. The Folsom Planning Commission has a meeting on June 7 and the agenda will be monitored.
In addition, further consultation with District legal counsel is needed.

Director Matt Sites left the meeting.

3. Monthly Reports

a. General Manager Report. Chaney Hicks presented an oral and written report covering landscaping issues. The pre-
emergent was put on park turf because the clover was attracting bees and out of control. Although the park looks dead,
it should come back now that the controller issue is fixed. She also requested that the Springfield Meadows entrance
planter be cleaned up. She is working with Rachel Corona of CalAtlantic project to coordinate the road re-slurry work on
Stonebriar Drive. She reported vandalism to the Stonebriar sign and will have letters replaced. She commented about
the ongoing issue with San Marino Court skate ramps in the street and noted another basketball hoop and two boats
were tagged with warning stickers and removed.

b. Master Plan Committee Report. The Committee did not meet.



Final item of Old Business
a. Berkshire Park Tree Work Necessary as Result of Extreme Weather; Consideration of Further Authorization of

Expenditure of Funds. This item was continued from the April meeting. At its February meeting, the Board
approved not-to-exceed $750 for trimming and removal of tree branches as deemed necessary. At that time
there was discussion and Director Fawkes posed the question of whether the District intends to provide
irrigation for the remaining trees, probably deep root irrigation needed. At that time the Board noted that an
arborist should be able to provide an opinion on this question and that this issue should be looked at in
conjunction with the long term master plan for the District.

The issue has been brought up that possibly a tree needs to be removed and that trimming work may not
accomplish issues of overhanging branches. Director Fawkes is not in favor of cutting down the tree. He said the
trunk is curved and branches go to the left but in his opinion it is not necessary to take it out. He offered to work
with General Manager Chaney Hicks to review the situation further before action is taken.

6. New Business Continued
f. 4™ of July Event in Stonebriar Park 2017. After discussion, Director Tim Halverson made a motion to approve
expenditure of not-to-exceed $850.00 from the approved budget for expenses and event insurance related to the 4"
of July community event for 2017; second by Director Brenda Collette; motion carried.
AYES: Halverson, Fawkes, Collette
NOES: None
ABSENT: Magee and Sites
ABSTAIN: None

g. Fiscal year 2018 Budget. Work on the proposed budget for FY18 is underway with the goal being approval of a
budget that is best for the community as a whole. It was noted that the Board had previously approved a Master
Plan in concept which will serve to aid in budget development. It was the unanimous direction of those Board
members present that a budget workshop special meeting be scheduled prior to the regular meeting in June to fully
discuss budget items prior to approval of the preliminary budget for FY18.

7. Adjournment. The meeting was adjourned at 9:38 p.m. upon a motion by Director Tim Halverson, second by Director
Brenda Collette; motion carried.

Submitted by:

Linda Stone, Board Secretary Approved by Board:



Page: 1of 2 628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS Printed.
General Ledger Summary Accounting Period ended May 31, 2017 41349 PM
Debit Credit Balance
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 Equity In Pooled Cash 699,976.69 242,213.60 457,763.09
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
ASSETS 704,976.69 242,213.60 462,763.09
LIABLITIES
201 Vouchers Payable 196,524.67 204,330.74 -7,806.07
LIABLITIES 196,524.67 204,330.74 -7,806.07
FUND BALANCE
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated 0.00 156,659.46 -156,659.46
400 Budget Clearing Account 200,915.00 200,915.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision 200,915.00 0.00 200,915.00
411 Actual Revenues 45,520.69 408,653.67 -363,132.98
423 Transfers: CAO 0.00 200,915.00 -200,915.00
431 Expenditures 124,569.42 900.00 123,669.42
FUND BALANCE 571,920.11 1,026,877.13 -454,957.02
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS 1,473,421.47 1,473,421.47 0.00
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General Ledger Summary Accounting Period ended May 31, 2017
Debit Credit Balance
Report Total Total Debits and Credits 1,473,421.47 1,473,421.47 0.00

Page 2 of 2



Page: 1 of 4 628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS Printed
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: May 31, 2017 41348 PM
Debit Credit Balance
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 Equity In Pooled Cash
5112017 Beginning Balance 697,077.94 232,546.39 464,531.55
5/3/2017 JE201702222 01 Cxl Rhcs20170182 Ck Never Revd Reiss 900.00 0.00 465,431.55
5/6/2017 CK2017056230 01 03 Pu Rrhcs20170182 Rhesd Gen Man Sves Feb 2017 0.00 900.00 464,531.55
5/8/2017 CK2017056608 01  Rhcsd Water No. 118388-001 0.00 90.11 464,441.44
5/8/2017 CK2017056609 01 Rhesd Water No. 118386-001 0.00 77.99 464,363.45
5/8/2017 CK2017056610 01 Rhcsd Water No. 84490-002 0.00 118.48 464,244.97
5/8/2017 CK2017056611 01 Rhecsd Water No. 126932-002 0.00 0947 464,145.50
5/8/2017 CK201705661201  Rhcsd Water No. 126908-002 0.00 198.79 463,946.71
5/8/2017 CK2017056613 01 Rhesd Water No. 083214-001 0.00 83.43 463,863.28
5/8/2017 CK2017056614 01 Rhesd Power No. 4570858285-8 0.00 314.82 463,548.46
5/8/2017 CK2017056615 01 Rhesd Power No. 4570858285-8 0.00 315.37 463,233.09
5/8/2017 CK2017056616 01 Rhcsd Legal Services Rendered March 2017 0.00 840.00 462,393.09
5/8/2017 CK2017056617 01 Rhcsd Legal Services Rendered Feb. 2017 0.00 525.00 461,868.09
5/8/2017 CK2017056618 01 Rhcsd Reimb Water Purchase 0.00 21.56 461,846.53
5/8/2017 CK2017056619 01 Rhesd Clerk Services 3/22/17-4/22/17 0.00 1,215.00 460,631.53
5/8/2017 CK2017056620 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. 0.00 75.00 460,556.53
5/8/2017 CK2017056621 01 Rhcsd General Manager Services March 2017 0.00 887.50 459,669.03
5/8/2017 CK2017056622 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. 0.00 75.00 459,594.03
5/8/2017 CK2017056623 01 Rhcsd Website Security Updates March 2017 0.00 65.00 459,529.03
5/8/2017 CK2017056624 01 Rhcsd Website Security Updates April 2017 0.00 65.00 459,464.03
5/8/2017 CK2017056625 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. 0.00 75.00 459,389.03
5/8/2017 CK2017056626 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. 0.00 75.00 459,314.03
5/8/2017 CK2017056627 01 Rhesd Parks Maintenance March17 Inv.102047 0.00 3,325.00 455,989.03
5/8/2017 CK2017056628 01 Rhcsd Meeting Room Rental 4-18-17 0.00 140.00 455,849.03
5/8/2017 CK2017056629 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. 0.00 75.00 455,774.03
5/10/2017  J12017034049 01 Allocr 279securd Cy 12/16-4/17 1% Gen Tax Rda Chng 0.00 0.06 455,773.97
5/10/2017 JI2017034050 01 Allocr 280securd Py 12/16-4/17 1% Gen Tax Rda Chng 0.00 1.91 455,772.06
5/10/2017 JI2017034051 01 Allocr 273redemptn Apr 2017 1% General Tax 0.00 0.32 455,771.74
5/10/2017 JI2017034690 01 Allocr 275 Secured 4/30/2017 1% General Tax 638.50 0.00 456,410.24
5/10/2017 JI2017034691 01 Allocr 271dlq Unsec Apr 2017 Cy 1% General Tax 8.91 0.00 456,419.15
5/10/2017 J12017034692 01 Allocr 276securd Py 4/30/2017 Escaped 1% Gen Tax 0.04 0.00 456,419.19
5/10/2017 JI2017034693 01 Allocr 276securd Py 4/30/2017 Escaped Unitary 1% 0.52 0.00 456,419.71
5/10/2017 J12017034694 01 Allocr 272dlq Unsec Apr 2017 Py 1% General Tax 4.67 0.00 456,424.38
5/10/2017 J12017034695 01 Allocr 277supplmntl Apr 2617 Cy 1% General Tax 213.16 0.00 456,637.54
5/10/2017  JI2017034696 01 Allocr 274redemptn Apr 2017 Supp 1% General Tax 3.28 0.00 456,640.82
5/10/2017 JI2017034697 01 Allocr 278supplmnt] Apr 2017 Py 1% General Tax 65.73 0.00 456,706.55
5/10/2017 J12017034698 01 Allocr 272dIq Unsec Apr 2017 Supp 1% General Tax 0.05 0.00 456,706.60
5/10/2017 JI2017034699 01 Allocr 274redemptn Apr 2017 Supp Penlty+interst 1.03 0.00 456,707.63
5/10/2017 JI2017034700 01 Allocr 275 Secured 4/30/2017 Direct Charge 20515 500.00 0.00 457,207.63
5/15/2017 Ji2017035718 01 Allocr 282securd Cy May 2017 Rfnd323-354 1% Tax 0.00 244 457,205.19
5/15/2017 JI2017035719 01 Allocr 284unsec Cy May 2017 Rfnd323-354 1% Tax 0.00 0.06 457,205.13
5/15/2017 JI2017035720 01 Allocr 283securd Py May 2017 Rfnd323-354 1% Tax 0.00 4.90 457,200.23
5/22/2017 J12017036068 01 Allocr 281 Hoptr Q3 2016/17 Apportion 35% 267.78 0.00 457,468.01
6/5/2017 IN2017000292 08 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 05/2017 (MAY ) 295.08 0.00 457,763.09
100 Equity In Pooled Cash 699,976.69 242,213.60 457,763.09
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash
51112017 Beginning Balance 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
ASSETS 704,976.69 242,213.60 462,763.09
LIABLITIES
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Page: 2 of 4 628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS prined.
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: May 31, 2017 41348 PN
Debit Credit Balance
201 Vouchers Payable
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 186,867.15 186,867.15 0.00
5/31/2017 MT802800201711 Month Total 9,657.52 17,463.59 -7,806.07
201 Vouchers Payable 196,524.67 204,330.74 -7,806.07
LIABLITIES 196,524.67 204,330.74 | -7,806.07
FUND BALANCE
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 156,659.46 -156,659.46
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated 0.00 156,659.46 -156,659.46
400 Budget Clearing Account
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 200,915.00 200,915.00 0.00
400 Budget Clearing Account 200,915.00 200,915.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 200,915.00 0.00 200,915.00
402 Legislative Revision 200,915.00 0.00 200,915.00
411 Actual Revenues
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 45,511.00 406,654.92 -361,143.92
5/10/2017 JI2017034049 01 Allocr 279securd Cy 12/16-4/17 1% Gen Tax Rda Chng 0.06 0.00 -361,143.86
5/10/2017 JI12017034050 01 Allocr 280securd Py 12/16-4/17 1% Gen Tax Rda Chng 1.91 0.00 -361,141.95
5/10/2017 JI2017034051 01 Allocr 273redemptn Apr 2017 1% General Tax 0.32 0.00 -361,141.63
5/10/2017 JI2017034690 01 Aliocr 275 Secured 4/30/2017 1% General Tax 0.00 638.50 -361,780.13
5/10/2017 JI2017034691 01 Allocr 271dlq Unsec Apr 2017 Cy 1% General Tax 0.00 8.91 -361,789.04
5/10/2017 JI2017034692 01 Allocr 276securd Py 4/30/2017 Escaped 1% Gen Tax 0.00 0.04 -361,789.08
5/10/2017 JI2017034693 01 Allocr 276securd Py 4/30/2017 Escaped Unitary 1% 0.00 0.52 -361,789.60
5/10/2017 JI2017034694 01 Allocr 272dIq Unsec Apr 2017 Py 1% General Tax 0.00 467 -361,794.27
5/10/2017 JI2017034695 01 Allocr 277supplmntl Apr 2017 Cy 1% General Tax 0.00 213.16 -362,007.43
5/10/2017 JI2017034696 01 Allocr 274redemptn Apr 2017 Supp 1% General Tax 0.00 3.28 -362,010.71
5/10/2017 JI2017034697 01 Allocr 278supplmntl Apr 2017 Py 1% General Tax 0.00 65.73 -362,076.44
5/10/2017 JI2017034698 01 Allocr 272dlg Unsec Apr 2017 Supp 1% General Tax 0.00 0.05 -362,076.49
5/10/2017 J12017034699 01 Allocr 274redemptn Apr 2017 Supp Penlty+interst 0.00 1.03 -362,077.52
5/10/2017 JI2017034700 01 Allocr 275 Secured 4/30/2017 Direct Charge 20515 0.00 500.00 -362,577.52
5/15/2017 J12017035718 01 Allocr 282securd Cy May 2017 Rfnd323-354 1% Tax 244 0.00 -362,575.08
5/15/2017 JI12017035719 01 Allocr 284unsec Cy May 2017 Rfnd323-354 1% Tax 0.06 0.00 -362,575.02
5/15/2017 JI2017035720 01 Allocr 283securd Py May 2017 Rfnd323-354 1% Tax 4.90 0.00 -362,570.12
5/22/2017 JI2017036068 01 Allocr 281 Hoptr Q3 2016/17 Apportion 35% 0.00 267.78 -362,837.90
6/5/2017 IN2017000292 08 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 05/2017 (MAY ) 0.00 295.08 -363,132.98
411 Actual Revenues 45,520.69 408,653.67 -363,132.98
423 Transfers: CAO
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 200,915.00 -200,915.00
423 Transfers: CAO 0.00 200,915.00 -200,915.00
431 Expenditures
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 107,105.83 0.00 107,105.83
5/3/2017 CV201704866 01 03 Pu Rrhcs20170182 Rhesd Gen Man Sves Feb 2017 900.00 0.00 108,005.83
5/3/2017 JE201702222 01 Cxl Rhcs20170182 Ck Never Revd Reiss 0.00 900.00 107,105.83
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Page: 3 of 4 628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS it
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: May 31, 2017 4:13:48 PM
Debit Credit Balance

5/4/2017 RHCS20170188 01 Rhesd Water No. 118388-001 90.11 0.00 107,195.94
5/4/2017 RHCS20170189 01 Rhcsd Water No. 118386-001 77.99 0.00 107,273.93
5/4/20177 RHCS20170190 01 Rhesd Water No. 84490-002 118.48 0.00 107,392.41
5/4/2017 RHCS20170191 01 Rhesd Water No. 126932-002 99.47 0.00 107,491.88
5/4/2017 RHCS20170192 01 Rhesd Water No. 126908-002 198.79 0.00 107,690.67
5/4/2017 RHCS20170193 01 Rhesd Water No. 083214-001 83.43 0.00 107,774.10
5/4/2017 RHCS20170194 01 Rhesd Power No. 4570858285-8 314.82 0.00 108,088.92
5/4/2017 RHCS20170195 01  Rhesd Power No. 4570858285-8 315.37 0.00 108,404.29
5/4/2017 RHCS20170196 01 Rhesd Legal Services Rendered March 2017 840.00 0.00 109,244.29
5/4/2017 RHCS20170197 01  Rhesd Legal Services Rendered Feb. 2017 525.00 0.00 109,769.29
5/4/2017 RHCS20170198 01 Rhesd Reimb Water Purchase 21.56 0.00 109,790.85
5/4/2017 RHCS20170199 01 Rhesd Clerk Services 3/22/17-4/22/17 1,215.00 0.00 111,005.85
5/4/2017 RHCS20170200 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 111,080.85
5/4/2017 RHCS20170201 01  Rhcsd General Manager Services March 2017 887.50 0.00 111,968.35
5/4/2017 RHCS20170202 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 112,043.35
5/4/2017 RHCS20170203 01  Rhcsd Website Security Updates March 2017 65.00 0.00 112,108.35
5/4/2017 RHCS20170204 01  Rhcsd Website Security Updates April 2017 65.00 0.00 112,173.35
5/4/2017 RHCS20170205 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 112,248.35
5/4/2017 RHCS20170206 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 112,323.35
5/4/2017 RHCS20170207 01 Rhcsd Parks Maintenance March17 Inv.102047 3,325.00 0.00 115,648.35
5/4/2017 RHCS20170208 01 Rhcsd Meeting Room Rental 4-18-17 140.00 0.00 115,788.35
5/4/2017 RHCS20170209 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 115,863.35
5/31/2017 CV201705337 01 Rhesd Parks Maint April 17 Inv 102083 3,325.00 0.00 119,188.35
5/31/2017 CV201705337 02 Rhesd Parks Improve Material Sve Day 2,575.00 0.00 121,763.35
5/31/2017 RHCS20170210 01 Rhecsd Power No. 6085621545-8 43.06 0.00 121,806.41
5/31/2017 RHCS20170211 01 Rhesd Power No. 1211321236-4 10.51 0.00 121,816.92
5/31/2017 RHCS2017021201  Rhesd Portables Rental Community Serv. Day 150.00 0.00 121,966.92
5/31/2017 RHCS2017021301  Rhcsd Director Stipend 5-16-17 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 122,041.92
5/31/2017 RHCS20170214 01 Rhcsd Gm Services 4/1/17- 5/12/17 1,187.50 0.00 123,229.42
5/31/2017 RHCS20170215 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 5-16-17 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 123,304.42
5/31/2017 RHCS20170216 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 5-16-17 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 123,379.42
5/31/2017 RHCS20170217 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 5-16-17 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 123,454.42
5/31/2017 RHCS20170218 01 Rhesd Meeting Room Rental 5-16-17 140.00 | 0.00 123,594.42
5/31/2017 RHCS20170219 01  Rhesd Director Stipend 5-16-17 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 123,669.42
431 Expenditures 124,569.42 900.00 123,669.42
FUND BALANCE 571,920.11 1,026,877.13 -454,957.02
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS 1,473,421.47 1,473,421.47 0.00
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: May 31, 2017 4:13:48 PM
Debit Credit Balance
Report Total Total Debits and Credits 1,473,421.47

1,473,421.47 0.00
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802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts

Printed
6/7/12017

4:13:5
Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended May 31, 2017 1P
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts
Revenue
1 Taxes
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured 74,000.00 74,544.29 -544.29
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured 0.00 1,443.01 -1,443.01
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured 0.00 -58.02 58.02
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured 0.00 7.49 -7.49
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current 0.00 794.36 -794.36
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior 0.00 521.66 -521.66
1 Taxes 74,000.00 77,252.79 -3,252.79
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes 0.00 39.94 -39.94
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 0.00 39.94 -39.94
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property
400 Rev: Interest 1,000.00 1,752.35 -752.35
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property 1,000.00 1,752.35 -752.35
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State
820 ST: Homeowner Prop Tax Relief 0.00 650.32 -650.32
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State 0.00 650.32 -650.32
13 Charges for Services
1310 Special Assessments 69,800.00 68,437.58 1,362.42
13 Charges for Services 69,800.00 68,437.58 1,362.42
19 Miscellaneous Revenues
1940 Misc: Revenue 500.00 215,000.00 | -214,500.00
19 Miscellaneous Revenues 500.00 215,000.00 -214,500.00
22 Fund Balance
1 Fund Balance 55,615.00 0.00 55,615.00
22 Fund Balance 55,615.00 0.00 55,615.00
Total Revenue 200,915.00 363,132.98 -162,217.98
Expense
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits
3000 Permanent Employees / Elected Officials 150.00 0.00 150.00
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits 150.00 0.00 150.00
40 Services and Supplies
4040 Telephone Company Vendor Payments 150.00 133.00 17.00
4041 County Pass Thru Telephone Charges 800.00 305.87 494.13
4060 Food And Food Products 0.00 21.56 -21.56
4100 Insurance: Premium 3,300.00 2,882.63 417.37
4180 Maint: Building & Improvements 2,000.00 4,800.00 -2,800.00
4183 Maint: Grounds 8,000.00 15,140.93 -7,140.93
4185 Maint: Park 41,400.00 33,401.16 7,998.84
4189 Maint: Water System 4,000.00 1,259.73 2,740.27
4190 Maint: Drainage 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00
4191 Maintenance: Roads 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00
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Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended May 31, 2017 135TPM
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
4192 Maintenance: Lighting 500.00 85.00 415.00
4197 Maintenance Building: Supplies 300.00 0.00 300.00
4220 Memberships 450.00 556.00 -106.00
4240 Misc: Expense 500.00 99.22 400.78
4260 Office Expense 800.00 292.81 507.19
4300 Professional & Specialized Services 26,000.00 25,330.50 669.50
4304 Agency Administration Fee 115.00 120.04 -5.04
4305 Audit & Accounting Services 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00
4313 Legal Services 12,000.00 5,893.65 6,106.35
4345 Special District Director Services 5,250.00 3,975.00 1,275.00
4400 Publication & Legal Notices 500.00 392.16 107.84
4420 Rent & Lease: Equipment 600.00 588.00 12.00
4440 Rent & Lease: Building & Improvements 3,000.00 3,173.00 -173.00
4501 Special Projects 41,500.00 712.55 40,787.45
4505 SB924: Transportation & Travel 500.00 | 150.00 350.00
4600 Transportation & Travel 200.00 0.00 200.00
4602 Mileage: Employee Private Auto 400.00 62.42 337.58
4620 Utilities 25,000.00 24,294.19 705.81
40 Services and Supplies 200,765.00 123,669.42 77,095.58
Total Expense 200,915.00 123,669.42 77,245.58
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts 0.00 239,463.56 239,463.56
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4:13:51 PM
Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended May 31, 2017
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual

Budget Amount Balance
Report Total Revenue 200,915.00 363,132.98 -162,217.98
Expense 200,915.00 123,669.42 77,245.58
0.00 239,463.56

239,463.56
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4:13:53 PM
Revenues and Details For the Accounting Period ended: May 31, 2017
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts 1
Revenue
1 Taxes
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 74,000.00 73,908.29
5/10/2017 JI2017034049 01 Allocr 279securd Cy 12/16-4/17 1% Gen Tax Rda Chng 0.00 -0.06
5/10/2017  JI2017034690 01 Allocr 275 Secured 4/30/2017 1% General Tax 0.00 638.50
5/15/2017  JI2017035718 01 Allocr 282securd Cy May 2017 Rfnd323-354 1% Tax 0.00 244
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured 74,000.00 74,544.29 -544.29
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 1,434.16
5/10/2017 JI2017034691 01 Allocr 271dlg Unsec Apr 2017 Cy 1% General Tax 0.00 8.91
5/15/2017  JI2017035719 01 Allocr 284unsec Cy May 2017 Rfnd323-354 1% Tax 0.00 -0.06
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured 0.00 1,443.01 -1,443.01
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 -51.45
5/10/2017  JI12017034050 01 Allocr 280securd Py 12/16-4/17 1% Gen Tax Rda Chng 0.00 -1.91
5/10/2017 JI2017034051 01 Allocr 273redemptn Apr 2017 1% General Tax 0.00 -0.32
5/10/2017 J12017034692 01 Allocr 276securd Py 4/30/2017 Escaped 1% Gen Tax 0.00 0.04
5/10/2017 JI12017034693 01 Allocr 276securd Py 4/30/2017 Escaped Unitary 1% 0.00 0.62
5/16/2017 JI12017035720 01 Allocr 283securd Py May 2017 Rfnd323-354 1% Tax 0.00 -4.90
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured 0.00 -58.02 58.02
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 2.82
5/10/2017 JI2017034694 01 Allocr 272dlq Unsec Apr 2017 Py 1% General Tax 0.00 467
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured 0.00 7.49 -7.49
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 581.20
5/10/2017 JI12017034695 01 Allocr 277supplmntl Apr 2017 Cy 1% General Tax 0.00 213.16
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current 0.00 794.36 -794.36
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 452,60
5/10/2017 J12017034696 01 Allocr 274redemptn Apr 2017 Supp 1% General Tax 0.00 3.28
5/10/2017 JI2017034697 01 Allocr 278supplmnt] Apr 2017 Py 1% General Tax 0.00 65.73 |
5/10/2017 J12017034698 01 Allocr 272dlq Unsec Apr 2017 Supp 1% General Tax 0.00 0.05
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior 0.00 521.66 | -521.66
1 Taxes 74,000.00 77,252.79 -3,252.79
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 38.91
5/10/2017 JI2017034699 01 Allocr 274redemptn Apr 2017 Supp Penlty+interst 0.00 1.03
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes 0.00 39.94 -39.94
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 0.00 39.94 -39.94
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property
400 Rev: Interest ’
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 1,000.00 1,457.27
6/5/2017 IN2017000292 08 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 05/2017 (MAY ) 0.00 295.08
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4:13:53 PM
Revenues and Details For the Accounting Period ended: May 31, 2017
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
400 Rev: Interest ' 1,000.00 1,752.35 752.35
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property 1,000.00 1,752.35 -752.35
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State
820 ST: Homeowner Prop Tax Relief
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 0.00 382.54
5/22/2017 JI12017036068 01 Allocr 281 Hoptr Q3 2016/17 Apportion 35% 0.00 267.78
820 ST. Homeowner Prop Tax Relief 0.00 650.32 -650.32
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State 0.00 650.32 -650.32
13 Charges for Services
1310 Special Assessments
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 69,800.00 67,937.58
5/10/2017 JI2017034700 01 Allocr 275 Secured 4/30/2017 Direct Charge 20515 0.00 500.00
1310 Special Assessments 69,800.00 68,437.58 1,362.42
13 Charges for Services 69,800.00 68,437.58 1,362.42
19 Miscellaneous Revenues
1940 Misc: Revenue
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 500.00 215,000.00
1940 Misc: Revenue 500.00 215,000.00 -214,500.00
19 Miscellaneous Revenues 500.00 215,000.00 -214,500.00
|
22 Fund Balance
1 Fund Balance
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 55,615.00 0.00
1 Fund Balance 55,615.00 0.00 55,615.00
22 Fund Balance 55,615.00 0.00 55,615.00
Total Revenue 200,915.00 363,132.98 -162,217.98
Expense
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits
3000 Permanent Employees / Elected Officials
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 150.00 0.00
3000 Permanent Employees / Elected Officials 150.00 0.00 150.00
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits 150.00 0.00 150.00
40 Services and Supplies
4040 Telephone Company Vendor Payments
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 150.00 133.00
4040 Telephone Company Vendor Payments 150.00 133.00 | 17.00
4041 County Pass Thru Telephone Charges
5/1/12017 Beginning Balance 800.00 305.87
4041 County Pass Thru Telephone Charges 800.00 305.87 494.13
4060 Food And Food Products
5/4/2017 RHCS20170198 01  Rhcsd Reimb Water Purchase Linda A Stone 5/4/2017 0.00 21.56
4060 Food And Food Products 0.00 21.56 -21.56
4100 Insurance: Premium
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 3,300.00 2,882.63
4100 Insurance: Premium 3,300.00 2,882.63 417.37

Page 2 of 6




Page: 3 of 6 802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts oed.
4:13:53 PM
Revenues and Details For the Accounting Period ended: May 31, 2017
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
4180 Maint: Building & Improvements
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 2,000.00 2,225.00
5/31/2017 CV201705337 02 Rhcsd Parks Improve Material Svc Day Eloisa R. Castro 5/31/2017 0.00 2,5675.00
4180 Maint: Building & Improvements 2,000.00 4,800.00 -2,800.00
4183 Maint: Grounds
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 8,000.00 15,140.93
4183 Maint: Grounds 8,000.00 15,140.93 -7,140.93
4185 Maint: Park
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 41,400.00 26,751.16
5/4/2017 RHCS20170207 01  Rhcsd Parks Maintenance March17 Inv.102047 Eloisa R. Castro 0.00 3,325.00
5/4/2017
5/31/2017 CV201705337 01 Rhesd Parks Maint April 17 Inv 102083 Eloisa R. Castro 5/31/2017 0.00 3,325.00
4185 Maint: Park 41,400.00 33,401.16 7,998.84
4189 Maint: Water System
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 4,000.00 1,259.73
4189 Maint: Water System 4,000.00 1,259.73 2,740.27
4190 Maint: Drainage
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 7,500.00 0.00
4190 Maint: Drainage 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00
4191 Maintenance: Roads
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 7,000.00 0.00
4191 Maintenance: Roads 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00
4192 Maintenance: Lighting
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 500.00 85.00
4192 Maintenance: Lighting 500.00 85.00 415.00
4197 Maintenance Building: Supplies
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 300.00 0.00
4197 Maintenance Building: Supplies 300.00 0.00 300.00
4220 Memberships
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 450.00 556.00
4220 Memberships 450.00 556.00 -106.00
4240 Misc: Expense
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 500.00 99.22
4240 Misc: Expense 500.00 99.22 400.78
4260 Office Expense
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 800.00 292.81
4260 Office Expense 800.00 292.81 507.19
4300 Professional & Specialized Services
5/1/2017 Beginning Balance 26,000.00 21,910.50
5/3/2017 CV201704866 01 03 Pu Rrhcs20170182 Rhesd Gen Man Sves Feb 2017  Chaney Lynn 0.00 900.00
Hicks 5/4/2017
5/3/2017 JE201702222 01 Cxl Rhcs20170182 Ck Never Rcvd Reiss  Chaney Lynn Hicks 0.00 -900.00
5/4/2017 RHCS20170199 01 Rhesd Clerk Services 3/22/17-4/22/17 Linda A Stone 5/4/2017 0.00 1,215.00
5/4/2017 RHCS20170201 01  Rhcsd General Manager Services March 2017 Chaney Lynn Hicks 0.00 887.50
5/4/2017
5/4/2017 RHCS20170203 01  Rhcsd Website Security Updates March 2017 The Mobius Network, Llc 0.00 65.00
5/4/2017
5/4/2017 RHCS20170204 01 Rhcsd Website Security Updates April 2017 The Mobius Network, Lic 0.00 65.00
5/4/2017
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Revenues and
Expenditures

4304 Agency Administration Fee

5/1/2017

4305 Audit & Accounting Services

5/1/2017

4313 Legal Services

5/1/2017

5/4/2017 RHCS20170197 01

4345 Special District Director Services

5/1/2017

4400 Publication & Legal Notices

5/1/2017

4420 Rent & Lease: Equipment

5/1/2017

5/1/2017

5/31/2017 RHCS20170218 01

4501 Special Projects

6/1/2017

5/31/2017 RHCS20170212 01

4505 SB924: Transportation & Travel

5/1/2017

4600 Transportation & Travel

5/1/2017

802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts arnted.
4:13:53 PM
Details For the Accounting Period ended: May 31, 2017
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
5/31/2017 RHCS&)170214 01 Rhcsd Gm Services 4/1/17- 5/12/17 Chaney Lynn Hicks 5/31/2017 0.00 1,187.50
4300 Professional & Specialized Services 26,000.00 25,330.50 669.50
Beginning Balance 115.00 120.04
4304 Agency Administration Fee 115.00 120.04 -5.04
Beginning Balance 9,000.00 0.00
4305 Audit & Accounting Services 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00
Beginning Balance 12,000.00 4,528.65
5/4/2017 RHCS20170196 01  Rhesd Legal Services Rendered March 2017 Meyers, Nave, Riback, 0.00 840.00
Silver & Wilson 5/4/2017
Rhcsd Legal Services Rendered Feb. 2017 Meyers, Nave, Riback, Silve 0.00 | 525.00
& Wilson 5/4/2017
4313 Legal Services 12,000.00 5,893.65 6,106.35
Beginning Balance 5,250.00 3,225.00
5/4/2017 RHCS20170200 01  Rhcsd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. Tim Halverson 5/4/2017 0.00 75.00
5/4/2017 RHCS20170202 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. Donald Mark Magee 5/4/2017 0.00 75.00
5/4/2017 RHCS2017020501  Rhesd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. Gordon A Fawkes 5/4/2017 0.00 75.00
5/4/2017 RHCS20170206 01  Rhcsd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. Matthew Sites 5/4/2017 0.00 75.00
5/4/2017 RHCS20170209 01  Rhesd Director Stipend 4-18-17 Mtg. Brenda Collette 5/4/2017 0.00 75.00
5/31/2017 RHCS20170213 01  Rhcsd Director Stipend 5-16-17 Mtg. Tim Halverson 5/31/2017 0.00 75.00
5/31/2017 RHCS2017021501  Rhesd Director Stipend 5-16-17 Mtg. Donald Mark Magee 5/31/2017 0.00 75.00
5/31/2017 RHCS20170216 01  Rhcsd Director Stipend 5-16-17 Mtg. Gordon A Fawkes 5/31/2017 0.00 75.00
5/31/2017 RHCS20170217 01  Rhcsd Director Stipend 5-16-17 Mtg. Matthew Sites 5/31/2017 0.00 75.00
5/31/2017 RHCS20170219 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 5-16-17 Mtg. Brenda Collette 5/31/2017 0.00 75.00
4345 Special District Director Services 5,250.00 3,975.00 1,275.00
Beginning Balance 500.00 392.16
